PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7285556

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
DIANQING WU	09/13/2021	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YALE UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	TWO WHITNEY AVENUE	
City:	NEW HAVEN	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06510	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17697448	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)782-2889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (203) 498-4400 Email: patent@wiggin.com

Correspondent Name: WIGGIN AND DANA LLP ATTN: PATENT DOCKET Address Line 1: ONE CENTURY TOWER 265 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 4: NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MBER: 28381-6-104451-201	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN A. PATTENGALE	
SIGNATURE:	/Brian A. Pattengale/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_Wu#page1.tif source=Assignment_Wu#page2.tif source=Assignment_Wu#page3.tif

PATENT 507238637 REEL: 059631 FRAME: 0596

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Dianqing Wu, of New Haven, CT, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR TREATING LUNG INJURIES ASSOCIATED WITH SARS-COV-2 INFECTIONS

for which I have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on May 20, 2021 under Serial No. 17/325,968 claiming priority to US Provisional application 63/029,375 filed on May 22, 2020; and

WHEREAS, Yale University, a not-for-profit corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, having a place of business at Two Whitney Avenue, New Haven, CT 06510 is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said improvements and said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Yale University, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns my entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or part, and substitute applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon or claim priority therefrom and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements or claim priority therefrom in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reissues, and reexaminations thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patents for said improvements to said Yale University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket No. 28381-5-104451-200

AND I HEREBY further assign and transfer to Yale University all priority rights derived from such application therefore by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International convention and do hereby assign and transfer to Yale University the sole right to file further applications for patents under the patent laws of any country of the world based on any improvements disclosed in said application as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Yale University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Yale University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

AND I HEREBY grant the law firm of Wiggin and Dana LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE HAS BEEN INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS.

	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I h	ereunto set my	hand the day	and year set	opposite my
signat	ure.					

Date: 9/13/2021 | 9:34 AM EDT

Dianqing Wu